

0
SLP(C)... 3896 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...3896/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2000 in CW 5197/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PRASAD

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, advocate accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for
and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted
for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.
Status quo, in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
(Court Master)